

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 11764/2022

Kishan Lal Vaishnav, S/o Dashrath Lal Vaishnav & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The Chief Secretary & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Advocate with
Mr. Aman Pareek, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

22/08/2022

Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. within two days. Notices are made returnable in two weeks.

In addition Dasti is also permissible.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Mohita /20

सत्यमेव जयते