

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11764/2022

Kishan Lal Vaishnav, S/o Dashrath Lal Vaishnav

----Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Secretary

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aman Pareek, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG for respondent No.5 Mr. V.L. Mathur, Adv. for respondent No.8

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

02/11/2022

Learned counsel appearing for the State-authorities prays for and is allowed ten days time for filing counter-affidavit.

Mr. V.L. Mathur, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.8 is also permitted to file counter-affidavit within the aforesaid time.

Private respondent Nos. 7 & 9 are not represented as notices sent to them by ordinary process have not been returned.

In view of the above, we direct for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 7 & 9 by registered post for which steps may be taken by the petitioners within a week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ