

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11764/2022

Kishan Lal Vaishnav, S/o Dashrath Lal Vaishnav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aman Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG with Mr. Udit Sharma Mr. Vinodi Lal Mathur

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

30/10/2023

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 informs the court that the reply to the writ petition has been filed in the month of May, 2023 but the same is not on record.
2. Registry to verify the same.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 to also verify the reason for non attachment of the said reply.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by respondent No.5 within a period of two weeks.
5. List for consideration on 14.12.2023.
6. In the meanwhile, the served respondents may file reply to the writ petition with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ