

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11764/2022

Kishan Lal Vaishnav, S/o Dashrath Lal Vaishnav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yashvardhan Joshi for Mr. Aman Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Samee Khan & Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC for Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. V.L. Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

27/05/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to submit the present status report with regard to land in dispute as to whether, any civil or revenue suit is pending before any Competent Court of Law with regard to the same land.

List this matter in the month of July, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J